MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Ninety-fourth Législature

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

Published by the Director of Legislative Research in accordance
with subsection VI of section 26 of chapter 9 of the Revised
Statutes of 1944, ’

KENNEBEC JOURNAL v R
AUGUSTA, MAINE e T
1949 s OF T :
cERTY U wE
- ATE OF aovo
1S ot 1O BE e
P 2=



'RESOLVES

OF THE

- STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Ninety-fourth Legislature

1949




1232 IN FAVOR OF THE MAINE HISTORICAL SOCIETY
CHAP. 41 RESOLVES, 1949

Chapter 39

RESOLVE, to Repeal State Pension for Joseph Duperry of Fairfield.

Joseph Duperry; state pension repealed. Resolved: That part of chap-
ter 154 of the resolves of 1947, which provides for a state pension for
- Joseph Duperry of Van Buren, is hereby repealed.

Effective August 6, 1949

Chapter 40

RESOLVE, in Favor of Procuring Testimonials for the Purpose of Mark-
~ ing the Unmarked Graves of the Soldiers of the Revolutionary War.

Marking of graves of soldiers of the Revolutionary War; appropriation.
Resolved: That the sum of $200 be, and hereby is, appropriated for the
fiscal year ending June 30, 1950, for the purpose of procuring testimonials
to be used in marking the unmarked graves of the soldiers of the Revo-
lutionary War; and be it further

Resolved: With the approval of the governor and council, said sum
shall be paid into the treasury of the “Sons of the American Revolution”,
with which they are hereby authorized to procure and distribute such
number of markers as may, from time to time, be required for the purposes
herein specified.

Effective August 6, 1949 .

Chapter 41

RESOLVE in Favor of the Maine Historical Society.

Maine Historical Society; appropriation for. Resolved: That there be,
and hereby is, appropriated in favor of the Maine Historical Society the
sum of $2,500 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1950 and the sum of
52,500 for the fiscal year ending Jume 30, 1957; the same to be paid in .
quarterly payments commencing on October 1, 1940.

Effective August 6, 1949
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